

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34695 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34696 OF 2018**

Pervin Jimmy Irani and others ...Appellants
Versus
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and others ... Respondents

**WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34855 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34856 OF 2018**

Mrs. Pervin Jimmy Irani ...Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and others ...Respondents

**WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34857 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34858 OF 2018**

Mrs. Nalini Sanmukh Pandya ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

**WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34860 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34861 OF 2018**

Mr. Ardeshir Tabeshi ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ...Respondents

WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34863 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34864 OF 2018

Mrs. Greta Fernandes ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34867 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34869 OF 2018

Mr. Niranjan Mansukhlal Vaghela ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34872 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34873 OF 2018

Mrs. Saeeda Banu Fazlur ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34875 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34878 OF 2018

Mr. Shaikh Pervez Ahmed ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

WITH
Appeal from Order (ST) NO. 34880 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34881 OF 2018

Mr. Kewal Daryanomal Panjwani ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vineet B. Naik, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Bipin Joshi, Advocate for the Appellants in AO(St.) No. 34695 of 2018

Mr. Bipin Joshi, Advocate for Advocate for the Appellants in all other matters.

Mr. Santosh Parad, Advocate for the BMC in all matters.

Ms. Reema Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.11 in AO(St) No. 34695 of 2018 and for Respondent No.2 in all other matters.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2018.

P. C.:

1. The City Civil Court while dismissing the Notice of Motion on 26th October, 2018 has granted protection till 17th December, 2018.
2. The appeals to come up for admission on 14th January, 2019.
3. The learned Counsel for respondent No.11 is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the interim prayers. Copies of the same be served on the appellants prior to said date. The protection granted by the trial Court shall continue to operate till 16th January, 2019.

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)