

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34695 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34696 OF 2018**

Mrs.Pervin Jimmy Irani & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34855 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34856 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34857 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34858 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34860 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34861 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34863 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34864 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34867 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34869 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34872 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34873 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34875 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34878 OF 2018**

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34880 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34881 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 34696 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 34695 OF 2018**

- Mr.Bipin J. Joshi a/w. Mr.Sahil Ansari for the Appellants.
- Mrs.Madhuri More for Respondent No.1 - MCGM.
- Ms.Reema Mishra for Respondent No.11 in AOST/34695/2018 and for Respondent No.2 in remaining matters.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] On the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 22nd January 2019.
- 2] The order of ad-interim relief, which is directed to be operate till 16th January 2019, is extended till 22nd January 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]