

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34695 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34696 OF 2018
ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34855 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34856 OF 2018

Pervin Jimmy Irani & Ors. ..Appellants

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors. ..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34857 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34858 OF 2018

Mrs. Nalini Sanmukh Pandya ..Appellants

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors. ..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34860 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34861 OF 2018

Mr. Ardeshir Tabeshi ..Appellants

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34863 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34864 OF 2018

Mrs. Greta Fernandes

..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34867 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34869 OF 2018

Mr. Niranjan Mansukhlal Vaghela

..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34872 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34873 OF 2018

Mrs. Saeeda Banu Faziur

..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34875 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34878 OF 2018

Mr. Shaikh Parvez Ahmed

..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34880 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34881 OF 2018

Mr. Keval Daryanomal Panjwani

..Appellants

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Prayag Joshi a/w. Mr. Bipin Joshi for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Oorja Dhond for the Respondent.
Ms. Reema Mishra for the Respondent No.11

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 05th MARCH, 2019.

P.C.

1. Not on board. On production, taken on Board.

2. These matters are produced for extension of interim relief granted by this Court on 13th December, 2018. The learned Counsel for the respondent no.11 objects to the same stating that the appellants are getting the interim relief extended from time to time. She submits that the matter needs to be heard on merits.

3. By Order dated 13th Decemerm 2018 this Court had extended the protection granted by the trial Court till 16th January, 2019. Said protection is extended from time to time. Said protection to continue till the next date. Stand over to 15th April, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)