

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34695 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34696 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34695 OF 2018**

Pervin Jimmy Irani and Ors. ... Appellants  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Ors. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34855 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34856 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34855 OF 2018**

Pervin Jimmy Irani ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34857 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34858 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34857 OF 2018**

Nalini Sanmukh Pandya ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34860 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34861 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34860 OF 2018**

Ardeshir Tabeshi ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34863 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34864 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34863 OF 2018**

Greta Fernandes ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34867 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34869 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34867 OF 2018**

Niranjan Mansukhlal Vaghela ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34872 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34873 OF 2018**

**IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34872 OF 2018**

Saeeda Banu Fazlur ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34875 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34878 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34875 OF 2018**

Shaikh Perez Ahmed ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34880 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34881 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34880 OF 2018**

Kewal Daryanomal Panjwani ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Anr. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.34696 OF 2018  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.34695 OF 2018**

Pervin Jimmy Irani and Ors. ... Appellants  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Bipin J. Joshi a/w. Mr. Sahil Ansari for Appellants in all matters.

.....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019.**

**P. C.:**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till further orders.
3. Stand over to 15.07.2019.

**( M. S. KARNIK, J. )**