

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 161 OF 2024

Pervin Jimmy Irani And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 169 OF 2024

Mr. Niranjan Mansukhlal VaghelaAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And Anr

Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/by Mr. Bipin Joshi for Appellants

Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar for Respondent No.10 in AO/161/2024.

Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent/BMC.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)