

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.161 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1848 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.161 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.162 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.162 OF 2024**

Pervin Jimmy Irani

... Appellant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.163 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1850 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.163 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.166 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.166 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.169 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.17 OF 2024
IN**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.169 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.168 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.16 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.168 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.165 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.165 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.164 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.7840 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1849 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.164 OF 2024

Mr. Niranjan Vaghela a/w Ms. Saloni Joshi i/by Bipin Joshi for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. At the request of the Appellant's Advocate, the time to carry out the amendment is extended by a period of one week from today.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)